SANTA ANITA PARK - February 7, 2026 - Race 6
STAKES D. Wayne Lukas S. Grade 2 - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday,
January 25, 2026, closed with 12 or by Supplementary nomination of $4,000 due at time of entry. $1,500 to enter and an additional
$1,500 to start with $200,000 guaranteed of which $120,000 to the winner, $40,000 to second, $24,000 to third, $12,000 to fourth,
and $4,000 to fifth. 124 Ibs. Non-Winners of a Grade | or Grade Il Stake since August 7, 2025 allowed 2 Ibs. Non-Winners of a
Graded Stake since February 7, 2025 allowed 4 Ibs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Twirling Candy - 1:19.70 - December 26, 2010)

Purse: $200,000 Guaranteed
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $200,500

Value of Race: $200,500 1st $120,000, 2nd $40,000, 3rd $24,000, 4th $12,000, 5th $4,000, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:09 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

1Nov25 “DMR* 5
2Aug25 1°sAR® 3
28Dec25 8sA? 7
30Nov25 8 DMR® 2
11Jan26 'SA! 4
11Jan26 °SA? 6

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Splendora (Hernandez, Juan)

Me and Molly McGee (Berrios, Hector)
Formula Rossa (Smith, Mike)

Lemon Muffin (Fresu, Antonio) (#obs
Irina’'s Charm (Ayuso, Armando)

No Bad Beats (Jaramillo, Emisael)

Fractional Times: 22.78 45.63 1:09.71

Split Times:
Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner:

(22:85) (24:08) (12:38)

Breeder: The Elkstone Group LLC
Owner: By Talla Racing, LLC

Trainer: Baffert, Bob

Scratched Horse(s): Simply Joking (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $555,268

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show
5 Splendora 2.80 2.10 2.10
3 Me and Molly McGee 6.20 2.60
7  Formula Rossa 2.10

Trainers:

Owners:
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Final Time: 1:22.09

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3

Start 1/4

5 3Head
1 1112
3 21/2
6 4172

2 6

4 51/2

1/2
31/2
11 1/2
2Head
41/2

6
53 12

Winning Numbers

5-3
5-3-7
5-3-7-2
4-5

4-4-5 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
11/2
22172
52172
42 1/2

Payoff
12.20
19.00

13.00

Fin
ll 3/4
22 /4
334
4512
513

6

Pgm Horse Name
5 Splendora

Formula Rossa
Lemon Muffin
Irina’'s Charm
No Bad Beats

OB NN®W

Me and Molly McGee

Start

AN WEREO

1/4

1
Q12
S112
a1
62
5112

1/2
gl 12
112
21112
22

66
52112

Str

11/2
2ll2

33

45 1/2

58
612

Fin

11 3/4
2l 3/4
24

47 1/4
512 3/4
525314

5 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - Eurton, Peter; 7 - Glatt, Mark; 2 - Gallagher, Patrick; 4 - D'Amato, Philip; 6 - O'Neill, Doug

EQUIBASE
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Video Race Replay

Odds

0.40*
10.50

2.50
38.20
27.40
22.00

Comments

toss hd st,proved best
sped clear, 2nd best
prssed,chsd3w,no match
stp slw,ins,angled3/16
mild shuffl early,2-3w
stalk 4deep,4-3wi,tired

Splendora, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Audible out of Miss Freeze, by Frost Giant. Foaled Jan 27, 2021 in Maryland.

Pool
214,162
148,391

89,493
34,741
58,095

5 - By Talla Racing, LLC; 3 - Burns Racing, LLC, Exline-Border Racing, LLC, Hudock, William Dan, Kennedy, Aaron and Wilson, Susanna; 7 -

Muir Hut Stables LLC; 2 - Gilbert, Julie, Sones, Aaron and Sones, Harrison; 4 - Old Bones Racing Stable LLC and Platts, Joey; 6 - Run Fast

Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SPLENDORA tossed her head at the start to lose a step, stalked the pacesetter from between runners, drew alongside ME AND MOLLY MCGEE past the
guarter pole, seized control in upper stretch, put that rival away midstretch and held comfortably late. ME AND MOLLY MCGEE sped clear and set the tone
up the backstretch, showed the way on the inside around the bend, confronted by SPLENDORA past the quarter pole, relinquished the lead in upper stretch
and stayed on to secure second. FORMULA ROSSA pressed the pace from outside in the early going, could not keep touch with the leader into the turn,
chased three wide to the stretch and kept on for third. LEMON MUFFIN broke a step slow, stalked the speed from inside, came under a ride on the turn,
angled out at the top of the stretch and weakened. IRINA'S CHARM broke well then dropped back, moved into range quickly before suffering a mild shuffle
behind SPLENDORA early, trailed two to three wide around the bend, passed a tired rival coming into the stretch and was never a factor. NO BAD BEATS
stalked well off the rail in the early going, went four deep into the turn, dropped back while moving to the three path around the bend and tired in the stretch

run.

obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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